
VICE PRESIDENT LYNDON B. JOHNSON 

DAILY DIARY 

The Vice President began his day at (place) 

 
Riviera Hotel , La s Vega s 

Day 
Tuesday 

October 3, 1961 
Date. 

Entry 
No. 

Time 

Telephone 
f or t 

Lo L D 

Activity (includ e visited by)* Expenditure 
Code 

3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 

11 
12 

13 

1 8:00a 
2 9:45a 
12:15p 
1:45p 
2:45p 
5:10p 
5:45p 
7:00p 
8:00p 
8:00p 

8:30p 
9:30p 

To Moffet t Field , Ca l - - se e trave l activit y 
toured NAS A Ames Researc h Cente r 
lunch with Ames Researc h Cente r wit h senio r staf f a t Officer s Clu b 
To Edward s AF B - - se e trave l activit y 
toured NAS A Flight Researc h Cente r an d larg e engin e Tes t Sit e 
To Lo s Angele s Internationa l Airpor t - - se e trave l activit y 
To Beverl y Hilto n Hote l b y ca r 
massage i n suit e 
Mr. Wesle y Wes t arrive d 
drinks wit h som e o f staf f i n suite : Walter , MMW , Lloy d an d An n Hand ; Reedy , Boatner 

Bill Lloyd ; Geraldin e William s 
drink a t Romanoff' s wit h Att y Gen l Kennedy , Mr . an d Mrs . Pete r Lawfor d 
dinner a t Cha sen's restauran t wit h Walter , Reedy , MMW , Lloy d an d An n Hand , 

Boatner; Bil l Lloyd , Geraldin e 
spent nigh t at Beverl y Hilto n Hote l 

* Selected names should be underscored. SEE VERSO FOR TRAVEL ACTIVITY AND CODE 



TELEPHONE CODE: f -  from 
t -  to 
Lo - Local 
LD - Long Distance 

EXPENDITURE CODE; 

A -  Automobile C P - Commercial Plane 
C -  Cab R  -  Restaurant 
E -  Entertainment T  -  Tips 
SP - Special Plane R R - Train 

Notes concerning the Vice President's Activity 

TRAVEL ACTIVITY 

Diary 
Entry 
No. 

Departure 
Time 

From (Place) 
Mode of 
Travel* Accompanied by Destination 

(Place) 

Arrival 
Time Remarks** 

i 

4 

8:00a 

1:45p 

6 5:10p 

Las Vegas , Nev . 

Moffett, AF B 

Edwards AF B 

AF je t 

same 

same 

see attache d lis t 

same 

same 

Moffett AFB , Ca l 9:30a 

Edwards AF B 2:30 p 

Los Angeles , Ca l 5:40p 

* If CP give flight number; if SP give owner. 
** Met by, Meetings, Activity, etc. 



MR. ED  WELS H Mar y Margare t Wile y 
MR. S.  MILLE R 
COL. WM.  JACKSO N 
MR. LOVEL L 
MR. W.  HUNTE R 
MR. LYN N MANLE Y 
MR. O. D.  LLOY D 
MR. GEO . REED Y 
MR. CHAS . BOA TNER 
MR. WAL T JENKIN S 
MR. FRAN K HERRO N 
MR. FRAN K PHILIP S 
MR. D. D.  WYAT T 
MR. L.  LAMON T 
MR. H.  KOLCO M 
MR. E.  DRECHSEL
MR. TO M SEL F 
MR. P.  GEDDE S 
MR. BIL L MACKAY E 
SGT. PAU L GLYN N 
MISS GERALDINE WILLIAM S 
CPT. CECI L STROUDE N 
MR. CHAS . SCHROD H 
MR. JAC K LART Z 
MR. LE S TOWNSEN D 
MR. S . KNIGH T 
MR. R.  YOUNGBLOO D 
MR. WM.  HINE S 
MR. WM.  LEVIT T 



LIST O F MEDI A REPRESENTATION O N SPACE TRIP Septembe r 30 , 196 1 

NAME: 

Bill Hines 
Edwin J. Drechsel 
Lansing Lamon t 
Bill Mackag e 
Harry Kolcu m 
Seymour Korwa n 
Bill Levit t 
Les Thompso n 
Cliff Skinne r 
Herbert Tic e 
Douglas Dar e 
Maurice Kimbal l 
Phillip Gedde s 
Richard Va n Oste r 
Don Zylstr a 
Toar Sel f 
Dick Russe k 
Bob Henkel 
Charles Schrot h 
Frank Herro n 
Sid Davi s 

(also see attached list) 
REPRESENTS: RESERVATIONS : REMARKS : 

Washington Sta r 
U. S . New s &  World Repor t Joi n party a t Moffe tt 
Time-Life 
Houston Chronicl e 
Aviation Wee k Singl e 
Chicago Tribun e Joi n party a t Moffe tt 
Air Forc e Magazin e Singl e 
Telenews Moffe tt an d Vandenber g 
Telenews Moffe tt an d Vandenber g 
Telenews Edward s an d Jet Propulsion Laborator y 
Telenews Edward s an d Jet Propulsion Laborator y 
Western Avn. Missil e &  Space Mag. Joinin g at Moffe tt 
Chilton Publications Joinin g at Moffe tt 
Missiles &  Rockets Joinin g at Moffe tt 
Aviation Daily an d Amer. Aviatio n Joinin g at Moffe tt 
Business Wee k Joinin g at Moffe tt 
Electronic New s Moffe tt onl y 
Electronic New s Joi n at Beverl y Hilto n 
USLA 
State Departmen t 
Westinghouse 

Dan Shannon , Lo s Angeles Times , NAS A and Armed Forces , Army , Navy , Ai r Forc e i n Los Angeles an d Sa n Francisco , 
report tremendou s loca l interest i n Vic e Presidential visit , sa y w e can expect large representatio n fro m Wes t Coas t 
papers a t eac h installation. NAS A is arrangin g tha t western press i s properly assisted . 




