i	VICE	PRESIDENT	LYNDON	В.	JOHNSON
	DAILY	DIARY			

Riviera Hotel, Las Vegas

Tuesday

October 3, 1961

Date_

The Vice President began his day at (place))_
---	----

Entry	Time	Telephone f or t		Activity (include visited by)*					
No.		Lo	LD						
1	B:00a			To Moffett Field, Cal see travel activity					
2	9:45a	l		toured NASA Ames Research Center					
3	12:15p								
4	1:45p			lunch with Ames Research Center with senior staff at Officers Club					
5	2:45p	l	l	To Edwards AFB see travel activity					
6	5:10p	}		toured NASA Flight Research Center and large engine Test Site To Los Angeles International Airport see travel activity					
7	5:45p			To Beverly Hilton Hotel by car	K				
8	7:00p	1		massage in suite					
9	8:00p	1		Mr. Weslyy West arrived					
10	8:00p			drinks with some of staff in suite: Walter, MMW, Lloyd and Ann Hand: Reedy, Boatner.					
11	0.20			Bill Lloyd; Geraldine Williams					
11 12	8:30p		·	drink at Romanoff's with Atty Genl Kennedy, Mr. and Mrs. Peter Lawford					
12	9:30p			dinner at Chasin's restaurant with Walter, Reedy, MMW, Lloyd and Ann Hand					
13	Boatner; Bill Lloyd, Geraldine								
13		()	1	spent night at Beverly Hilton Hotel					
		-	*						
					ļ				
					1				
					İ				
					,				
	<u></u>	<u> </u>			<u> </u>				

TELEPHONE CODE: f - from

t - to

Lo - Local

LD - Long Distance

EXPENDITURE CODE:

A - Automobile

CP - Commercial Plane

C - Cab

R - Restaurant

E - Entertainment T - Tips

SP - Special Plane RR - Train

MD VALLE V CULLIANA

Notes concerning the Vice President's Activity

Diary Entry No.	Departure Time	From (Place)	Mode of Travel*	Accompanied by	Destination (Place)	Arrival Time	Remarks**
4	8:00a	Las Vegas, Nev.	AF jet	see attached list	Moffet AFB, Cal	9:30a	
4	1: 4 5p	Moffett, AFB	same	same	Edwards AFB	2:30p	
6	5:10p	Edwards AFB	same	same	Los Angeles, Cal	5:40p	

^{*} If CP give flight number; if SP give owner.

^{**} Met by, Meetings, Activity, etc.

MR. ED WELSH

Mary Margaret Wiley

MR, S. MILLER

COL. WM. JACKSON

MR. LOVELL

MR. W. HUNTER

MR. LYNN MANLEY

MR. O. D. LLOYD

MR. GEO. READY

MR. CHAS. BOADNER

MR. WALT JENKINS

MR. FRANK HERRON

MR. FRANK PHILIPS

MR. D. D. WYATT

MR. L. LAMONT

MR. H. KOLCUM

MR. E. DRSCHSEL

MR. TOM SELF

MR. P. GEDDES

MR. BILL MACKAYE

SGT PAUL GLYNN

MISS GERALDINE WILLIAMS

CRT. CECIL STROUDEN

MR, CHAS. SCHRODH

MR. JACK LORTZ

MR. LES TOWNSEND

MR. S. KNIGHT

MR. R. YOUNGELOOD

MR. WM. HINES

MR. WM. LEVITT

LIST OF MEDIA REPR	RESENTATION ON SPACE TRIP	September 30, 1961,			
NAME:	REPRESENTS:	RESERVATIONS:	REMARKS: (Also see stacked		
Bill Hines	Washington Star				
Edwin J. Dredisel	U. S. News & World Report		Join party at Moffet		
Lansing Lamont	Time-Life				
Bill Mackage	Houston Chronicle				
Harry Kolcum	Aviation Week	Single			
Seymour Korwan	Chicago Tribune		Join party at Moffet		
Bill Levitt	Air Force Magazine	Single			
Les Thompson	Telenews		Moffet and Vandenberg		
Cliff Skinner	Telenews		Moffet and Vandenberg		
Herbert Tice	Telenews		Edwards and Jet Propulsion Laboratory		
Douglas Dare	Telenews		Edwards and Jet Propulsion Laboratory		
Maurice Kimball	Western Avn. Missile & Space Mag.		Joining at Moffet		
P hillip Ge d des	Chilton P ublications		Joining at Moffet		
Richard Van Oster	Missiles & Rockets		Joining at Moffet		
Don Zylstra	Aviation Daily and Amer. Aviation		Joining at Moffet		
Toar S elf	Business Week		Joi ning at Moffet		
Dick Russek	Electronic News		Moffet only		
Bob Henkel	Electronic News		Join at Beverly Hilton		
Charles Schroth	USIA				
Frank Herron	State Department				
Sid Davis	Westinghouse				

Dan Shannon, Los Angeles Times, NASA and Armed Forces, Army, Navy, Air Force in Los Angeles and San Francisco, report tremendous local interest in Vice Presidential visit, say we can expect large representation from West Coast papers at each installation. NASA is arranging that western press is properly assisted.